
2025 Minnesota State University - Mankato Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 51-8   Conf: 36-4   Home: 12-1   Away: 19-2   Neutral: 20-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (471), Opp (422)   DPs Turned: Team (41), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (2), Magers (1), Mezzenga (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Berkland
(3), Stroh (2), Magers (1), Thompson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Vlcko (3), Baker (2), Koeppel (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Culley 2, Crowley 1, George 1, Magers 1, Totals ,
Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (78-100), Baker (28-34), Vlcko (11-15), Gutknecht (9-10), George (7-10), DiPasquale (6-6), Culley (4-8), Wright
(4-5), Day (3-3), Magers (3-4), Crowley (1-2), Gajic (1-1), Llewellyn (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Stroh, Zach .399 58-58 208 64 83 13 0 7 46 117 .563 31 1 33 1 .469 5 2 8-10 120 3 1 .992

1
Fleischhacker,
Matthew .377 58-58 212 66 80 15 0 2 45 101 .476 41 9 36 4 .494 1 2 9-12 72 137 7 .968

20 Mezzenga, Ike .373 59-59 228 68 85 19 0 21 85 167 .732 43 1 30 2 .466 5 0 1-1 211 10 3 .987
11 Byrne, Aidan .349 59-59 209 65 73 22 3 5 55 116 .555 37 20 35 3 .485 2 4 18-20 64 144 16 .929
3 Miller, Logan .328 51-42 131 36 43 4 0 0 21 47 .359 24 3 12 2 .440 1 5 6-9 93 0 3 .969
14 Magers, Louis .319 56-56 213 60 68 14 1 20 82 144 .676 29 14 44 1 .430 2 0 6-6 223 18 1 .996
2 Berkland, Jake .316 59-59 209 64 66 11 3 3 38 92 .440 33 14 31 5 .438 2 3 12-18 88 18 4 .964
8 Berry, Lincoln .290 47-36 138 35 40 4 3 9 42 77 .558 17 6 25 2 .391 0 0 4-4 36 59 7 .931
4 Culley, Nathan 1.000 14-13 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 5 7 0 1.000
41 Koeppel, Brady .500 7-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 1 0 .333 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
24 Haggith, Braxton .407 21-3 27 7 11 0 1 3 10 22 .815 1 0 9 0 .429 0 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
9 Thompson, Tanner .308 21-0 13 10 4 1 0 1 3 8 .615 8 1 3 0 .591 0 2 0-0 10 5 0 1.000
40 Vlcko, Brandon .284 35-25 95 23 27 3 1 7 25 53 .558 9 8 22 3 .389 1 0 2-2 188 18 0 1.000
17 Ranweiler, Cole .273 20-1 11 9 3 1 0 0 4 4 .364 1 3 3 0 .467 0 0 2-2 7 0 0 1.000
6 Jurgella, Brady .261 31-11 46 12 12 2 1 1 16 19 .413 12 0 18 0 .407 1 3 1-1 25 0 2 .926
21 Palmer, Ben .260 43-29 104 33 27 4 0 5 29 46 .442 23 5 28 4 .407 3 2 5-5 26 46 5 .935
15 Baker, Nick .172 42-35 87 22 15 5 0 2 20 26 .299 14 20 22 1 .405 0 10 0-0 237 17 1 .996
16 Wede, Nik .000 11-0 5 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 1 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .330 59-59 1939 579 639 120 13 86 524 1043 .538 325 106 354 28 .447 24 33 75-91 1436 520 55 .973
Opponents .255 59-59 1845 224 470 75 9 38 203 677 .367 167 48 432 35 .329 21 9 39-51 1372 498 83 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 DiPasquale, Ean 2.36 1-1 23 0 0 0-4 5 42.0 37 14 11 9 29 5 0 3 .237 0 1 0 3 2
4 Culley, Nathan 2.52 12-1 13 13 4 0-2 0 82.0 68 24 23 27 98 9 4 5 .226 6 4 0 3 0
22 Gajic, Jacob 2.60 3-0 18 0 0 0-3 2 27.2 34 10 8 10 25 6 2 2 .301 2 3 0 1 1
14 Magers, Louis 2.72 6-0 10 10 0 0-2 0 43.0 29 17 13 23 35 4 0 2 .187 5 8 0 0 0
23 George, Sam 2.97 8-0 13 12 0 0-3 0 60.2 68 25 20 20 60 10 0 5 .274 2 3 0 0 1
30 Gutknecht, Mitch 3.25 7-2 12 10 2 1-1 0 61.0 64 28 22 11 40 8 1 2 .267 1 6 4 2 2
36 Melvin, Chas 3.38 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 7 3 3 4 3 0 0 0 .259 0 0 0 1 0
27 Crowley, Mack 3.76 8-0 11 7 0 0-1 0 38.1 41 19 16 13 39 6 1 5 .270 1 3 1 0 1
25 Day, Hunter 3.77 3-0 16 5 0 0-2 1 43.0 46 23 18 12 38 10 0 5 .266 3 5 0 0 1
35 Renz, Jackson 5.40 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 6.2 3 4 4 4 9 1 0 2 .136 0 1 0 0 0
34 Shumski, Tanner 5.59 0-0 10 1 0 0-1 0 9.2 10 6 6 2 5 1 0 1 .294 0 2 0 3 0
12 Wright, Spencer 5.63 2-3 15 0 0 0-1 2 24.0 22 16 15 15 19 3 1 2 .247 3 6 0 4 0
32 Llewellyn, Ben 5.79 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 2 3 3 3 5 1 0 0 .133 0 0 0 1 0
37 Pratt, Easton 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 0
18 Anderson, Colin 7.27 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 10 8 7 6 8 5 0 0 .278 2 1 0 1 1
19 Irsfeld, Ben 7.56 0-1 8 0 0 0-1 0 8.1 10 7 7 1 8 3 0 0 .303 0 2 0 1 0
29 Stade, Ethan 10.80 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 8.1 15 13 10 6 9 3 0 1 .385 2 3 0 1 0
40 Vlcko, Brandon 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 .400 0 0 0 0 0
39 Case, Jaden 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.53 51-8 191 59 6 10 11 478.2 470 224 188 167 432 75 9 38 .255 27 48 5 21 9
Opponents 9.94 8-51 232 59 2 0 3 457.1 639 579 505 325 354 120 13 86 .330 89 106 8 24 33



2025 Minnesota State University - Mankato Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
40 Vlcko, Brandon 206 188 18 0 1.000 0 11 4 .733 3 0
9 Thompson, Tanner 15 10 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Culley, Nathan 12 5 7 0 1.000 0 4 4 .500 0 0
23 George, Sam 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
24 Haggith, Braxton 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ranweiler, Cole 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Crowley, Mack 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
22 Gajic, Jacob 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Koeppel, Brady 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
29 Stade, Ethan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Melvin, Chas 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wede, Nik 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Irsfeld, Ben 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
32 Llewellyn, Ben 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Baker, Nick 255 237 17 1 .996 1 28 6 .824 2 0
14 Magers, Louis 242 223 18 1 .996 20 3 1 .750 0 0
5 Stroh, Zach 124 120 3 1 .992 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Mezzenga, Ike 224 211 10 3 .987 20 0 0 — 0 0
3 Miller, Logan 96 93 0 3 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Fleischhacker, Matthew 216 72 137 7 .968 31 0 0 — 0 0
2 Berkland, Jake 110 88 18 4 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Palmer, Ben 77 26 46 5 .935 8 0 0 — 0 0
8 Berry, Lincoln 102 36 59 7 .931 6 0 0 — 0 0
11 Byrne, Aidan 224 64 144 16 .929 26 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jurgella, Brady 27 25 0 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Gutknecht, Mitch 11 1 9 1 .909 0 9 1 .900 0 0
25 Day, Hunter 9 2 6 1 .889 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
33 DiPasquale, Ean 5 1 3 1 .800 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
12 Wright, Spencer 4 1 2 1 .750 0 4 1 .800 0 0
18 Anderson, Colin 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Shumski, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Renz, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Pratt, Easton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Case, Jaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2011 1436 520 55 .973 117 78 22 .780 6 0
Opponents 1953 1372 498 83 .958 85 150 31 .829 15 0


